814921

(Requestor's Name)		
(Requestors Name)		
(Address)		
х, <i>,</i>		
· (Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
	MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Stat	us	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
Office Use Only		

1

.



07/16/07--01041--018 **35.00

2001 JUL 16 AM 11:59 SECRETARY OF STATU FILED

Birmingham, Alabama 35202

 \mathbf{Y}

ĺ •

Karen Barger **Regulatory Analyst** Mail Code 3-4-LE Direct Dial: (205) 268-3061 Facsimile: (205) 268-5516 E-mail: karen.barger@protective.com

July 13, 2007

Post Office Box 2606

205-268-1000

Florida Division of Corporations Amendment Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: **Empire General Life Assurance Corporation Document Number 850744** Chase Life & Annuity Company Document Number 814921 **Chase Insurance Life and Annuity Company** Document Number 824774 Chase Insurance Life Company **Document Number 814902**

Dear Sir:

Please find enclosed a Cover Letter and Application by Foreign Corporation for Withdrawal of Authority to Transact Business or Conduct Affairs in Florida for each of the above named entities. A check for the filing fee is also attached to each set of forms.

The Withdrawal of these companies is due to a merger with and into Protective Life Insurance Company. The effective date of the mergers of Empire General Life Assurance Corporation and Chase Life & Annuity Company with and into Protective Life Insurance Company is January 1, 2007, and the effective date of the mergers of Chase Insurance Life Company and Chase Insurance Life and Annuity Company with and into Protective Life Insurance Company is April 1, 2007.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Sincerely,

Karen Barger **Regulatory Analyst**

enclosures

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section **Division of Corporations**

SUBJECT: Chase Life & Annuity Company

(Name of Corporation)

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 814921

The enclosed withdrawal application and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Karen R. Barger, 3-4LE

(Name of Person)

Protective Life Insurance Company

(Firm/Company)

2801 Highway 280 South

(Address)

Birmingham, AL 35223

(City/State and Zip code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Karen R. Barger

(Name of Person)

at (205) 268-3061 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

MAILING ADDRESS:

Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET ADDRESS:

Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS OR CONDUCT AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

Chase Life &	Annuity Company	El A
814921	(Name of Corporation)	TRIE IN THE THE
Delaware	(Document Number of Corporation (if known)	EF. TORDE

This corporation is no longer transacting business or conducting affairs within the State of Florida and hereby voluntarily surrenders its authority to transact business or conduct affairs in Florida.

(Incorporated Under Laws of)

This corporation revokes the authority of its registered agent in Florida to accept service on its behalf and appoints the Department of State as its agent for service of process based on a cause of action arising during the time it was authorized to transact business or conduct affairs in Florida.

The following is a current mailing address for the corporation:

2801 Highway 280 South

(Mailing Address)

Birmingham, AL 35223

(City/ State /Zip)

The corporation agrees to notify the Department of State in the future of any change in its mailing address.

(Signature of a director, president or other officer - if in the hands of a

receiver or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)

Charles D. Evers, Jr.

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

Assistant Secretary (Title of person signing)

FILING FEE \$35